PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7133245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PARESHKUMAR THUMMAR	01/19/2022
ASHISH KUMAR	01/19/2022
ALAN DALE DUFUR	01/19/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REAL TIME AUTOMATED TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	350 NAILS CROSSING ROAD
Internal Address:	BOX 557
City:	CADDO
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74729-0557

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17212433

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)930-7271

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024599882

Email: Docketing.Rimonlaw@Clarivate.com

RIMON PC - HW **Correspondent Name:**

420 WEST MAIN STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 101B

Address Line 4: BOISE, IDAHO 83702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98-00008-WO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC KAUFMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Marc Kaufman, Reg. No. 35,212/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=98-00008-WO Assignment#page1.tif source=98-00008-WO_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 058722 FRAME: 0689 507086409

Rimon Ref. No.: 98-00008-WO

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we ("Assignor")

Pareshkumar Thummar, with a mailing address of No.849, 1st Floor, 23rd A Cross 20th Main, Sector 2, HSR Layout, Behind New Cambridge School Bangalore: 560 102

Ashish Kumar, with a mailing address of No.607, C Block MJ Lifestyle Amadeus, Raysandra Rayasandra Main Road, Bangalore-560 099, India

Alan Dale Dufur, with a mailing address of 2750 Double Springs Road Caddo, OK 74729 USA

hereby assign to **Real Time Automated Technologies LLC** (the "Company") ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at

350 Nails Crossing Road Box 557 Caddo, OK 74729-0557

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the **Methods and systems for real-time dosing of additives into a fuel supply unit** which is/are disclosed in, but not limited to, the application(s) for Letters Patent and Utility Model filed in:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
US	17/212,433	March 25, 2021
IN	202144061621	29 th December 2021

and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and European Patent Convention, including without limitation, utilities, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application(s) to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its

L

Rimon Ref. No.: 98-00008-WO

successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor also agrees to and does hereby grant, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, related new matter, and derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating *to* the inventions; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect Assignee's full protection and title in and to the inventions, any improvements, and any aforementioned patent applications.

19th Jan, 2022	Care Comments
Date	Pareshkumar Thummar
19th Jan, 2022 Date	Ashish Kumar
Date	Asinsii Kumai
19th Jan, 2022	Mark Salan
Date	Alan Dale Dufur
Date: 19th Jan, 2022	Acceptance by Assignee Real Time Automated Technologies LLC Signature on behalf of Assignee

Name and Title

2

Alan Dale Dufur

President